
East Mississippi College Police Department
Clery Act Daily Crime Log

From 12/9/2025 To 2/9/2026

Incident Type: PROPERTY CRIMES INVOLVING THEFT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 1/9/2026 03:18 PM

Case #: 000101092026

Notes:  

Incident Occurred Between: 1/7/2026 03:30 PM and 1/7/2026 03:35 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : BASEBALL COTTAGES

Date/Time Reported: 1/11/2026 08:00 PM

Case #: 000201112026

Notes: Basketball got vehicle stuck behind cottages.

Incident Occurred Between: 1/11/2026 08:00 PM and 1/11/2026 08:00 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO OTHER 
AGENCY/DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 1/15/2026 12:00 AM

Case #: 000301152026

Notes: Females in Room 206 Kemper Hall after curfew

Incident Occurred Between: 1/15/2026 12:00 AM and 1/15/2026 12:15 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 1/16/2026 12:45 AM

Case #: 000401162026

Notes: trespassing, unauthorized visitation

Incident Occurred Between: 1/16/2026 12:45 PM and 1/16/2026 01:25 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 1/20/2026 02:02 AM

Case #: 001101292026

Notes: Incident is damage on a EMCC patrol unit.

Incident Occurred Between: 1/20/2026 02:02 AM and 1/20/2026 02:02 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : PARKING LOT

Date/Time Reported: 1/21/2026 10:35 AM

Case #: 000601212026

Notes: On 01-21-2026, at about 10:30am, a vehicle, driven by Karen Danielle McCoy-Burton (a white Chrysler 300) was pulling into a 
parking spot on the campus of EMCC when she struck a parked white Toyota Camry belonging to Qalhata Hashaeena Williams. 
The damage to the Chrysler 300 was on the passenger front bumper an quarter panel. Damage to the Camry was on the drivers 
side rear bumper and quarter panel. 

Incident Occurred Between: 1/21/2026 10:30 AM and 1/21/2026 10:50 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED
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Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 1/27/2026 08:00 AM

Case #: 000901272026

Notes: fire alarm in the grill

Incident Occurred Between: 1/27/2026 08:00 AM and 1/27/2026 08:30 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : STENNIS HALL

Date/Time Reported: 1/28/2026 08:20 PM

Case #: 001001282026

Notes: Ambulance called for student at Stennis Hall.

Incident Occurred Between: 1/28/2026 08:20 PM and 1/28/2026 08:45 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: PROPERTY CRIMES INVOLVING THEFT : LARCENY (PETIT) [97-17-43(1)]

Location: GT CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 1/29/2026 01:46 PM

Case #: 001201292026

Notes: Incident is a theft of property on GT Campus. 

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/1/2026 07:48 PM

Case #: 001302012026

Notes: Possible clothes theft in Kemper Hall Laundry

Incident Occurred Between: 2/1/2026 07:46 PM and 2/1/2026 07:46 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : BASKETBALL GYM

Date/Time Reported: 2/2/2026 08:36 PM

Case #: 001502022026

Notes:  

Incident Occurred Between: 2/2/2026 08:36 PM and 2/2/2026 08:40 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 01:10 AM

Case #: 001602042026

Notes: Female in room 311 Kemper Hall

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 01:10 AM and 2/4/2026 01:19 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS
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Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : BASKETBALL GYM

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 08:40 PM

Case #: 001702042026

Notes: Students reported in Basketball Gym. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 08:40 PM and 2/4/2026 08:50 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 09:14 PM

Case #: 001802042026

Notes: Power outage in room 214 Kemper Hall.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 09:14 PM and 2/4/2026 09:14 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 1)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Case #: 001902042026

Notes: Females in room at Kemper Hall. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM and 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 2)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Case #: 001902042026

Notes: Females in room at Kemper Hall. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM and 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 3)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Case #: 001902042026

Notes: Females in room at Kemper Hall. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM and 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 4)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Case #: 001902042026

Notes: Females in room at Kemper Hall. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM and 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL
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Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 5)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Case #: 001902042026

Notes: Females in room at Kemper Hall. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 11:25 PM and 2/4/2026 11:25 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 1)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 12:21 AM

Case #: 002002052026

Notes: Marijuana found in Room 205 Kemper Hall and also female found in the room. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 12:21 AM and 2/5/2026 12:21 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 2)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 12:21 AM

Case #: 002002052026

Notes: Marijuana found in Room 205 Kemper Hall and also female found in the room. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 12:21 AM and 2/5/2026 12:21 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: DRUG OFFENSES

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 12:21 AM

Case #: 002002052026

Notes: Marijuana found in Room 205 Kemper Hall and also female found in the room. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 12:21 AM and 2/5/2026 12:21 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : DISTURBANCE VERBAL

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : BASKETBALL GYM

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 08:16 PM

Case #: 002202052026

Notes: Argument between students and incident in the gym during basketball game. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 08:16 PM and 2/5/2026 08:16 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : BASKETBALL GYM

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 08:16 PM

Case #: 002202052026

Notes: Argument between students and incident in the gym during basketball game. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 08:16 PM and 2/5/2026 08:16 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  
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Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 10:32 PM

Case #: 002102052026

Notes: Report received from Catherine Carter. 

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 10:32 PM and 2/5/2026 10:32 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 12:00 AM

Case #: 002402062026

Notes: Officer observed car hit deer in front of football stadium while patrolling.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 12:00 AM and 2/6/2026 12:00 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 1)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Case #: 002302062026

Notes: Females in room 211 Kemper Hall.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM and 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 2)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Case #: 002302062026

Notes: Females in room 211 Kemper Hall.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM and 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 3)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Case #: 002302062026

Notes: Females in room 211 Kemper Hall.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM and 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : FEMALE IN MALE DORM / COTTAGE (Count 4)

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Case #: 002302062026

Notes: Females in room 211 Kemper Hall.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 12:30 AM and 2/6/2026 12:30 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS
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Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/9/2026 06:59 PM

Case #: 002502092026

Notes: Door Handle Broken in Kemper Hall

Incident Occurred Between: 2/9/2026 06:59 PM and 2/9/2026 06:59 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: CAMPUS NON-CRIMINAL REPORTS : INFORMATION REPORT

Location: SCOOBA CAMPUS : WOMENS SOFTBALL COTTAGES

Date/Time Reported: 2/9/2026 09:20 PM

Case #: 002602092026

Notes: Call from softball players regarding parked car.

Incident Occurred Between: 2/9/2026 09:28 PM and 2/9/2026 09:28 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  
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